P \$

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

ORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

12.12.00

TS ONLY

Tab settings → → → 101566764	* * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Haten and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AVIGDOR SHAFFERMAN DEC 1 5 2000 6	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: United States Army Address: U.S. Army Medical Research and Materiel	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Command, ATTN: MCMR-JA	
3. Nature of conveyance:	504 Scott Street	
🗵 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Fort Detrick	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Frederick State/Prov.: MD	
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 21702-5012	
Execution Date: December 8, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.		
Patent Application No. Filing date 07/450,150 December 13, 1989	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: ELIZABETH ARWINE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 45,867 Address: U.S. Army Medical Research & Materiel Command, ATTN: MCMR-JA	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
504 Scott Street, Fort Detrick		
City: Frederick State/Prov.: MD Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 21702-5012	8. Deposit account number: 21-0380	
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy th Armine 8 Dec. 2000	
Name of Person Signing ${\cal O}$	Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: Polype	ptides Selectively Reactive	with Antibodies Aga	inst Human Immunodeficiency Virus and
Inventor(s) AVIGDOR :	SHAFFERMAN		Vaccines Comprising the Polypeptides
*Application Serial No.: 0	7/450,150		
*Date Oath Executed:		*Filing Date:	December 13, 1989
	(*Data not known at execution	on may be added for be	tter identification.)
	inventor(s), in consideration is under which the above-entit	-	ernment of the United States acquired by a, hereby:
and interest throughout the and application for patent a	United States, its Territories,	, Possessions, and Puer thereon, and any contin	e Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title to Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention uation, continuation-in-part or division of said
which the Government, wit application to be filed; prov foreign country or fails to m in such foreign country shal in any patent which may iss	hin eight months of the filing ided that if the Government d nake such a determination, w Il remain in me (us), subject t	of the United States ap letermines not to cause ithin the said eight mon o a nonexclusive, irrevo foreign country, includin	t in the invention in those foreign countries in plication for patent, determines to cause an an application to be filed in any particular ths, all right, title and interest in the invention scable, royalty-free license to the Government of the power to issue sublicenses for use in the invention of the power to issue sublicenses.
necessary to the prosecutio		ne invention, the prosec	and to execute any further documents ution and settlement of interferences and
Signature of Inventor:	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	S'hoffeman (Last Hame)
Duty Address: Walter F	Reed Army Institute (Locality)	e of Research, (County)	Silver Spring MD 20910-7500 (State)
Date: 8 Dec.	2000	Typed Name of Invent	AVIGDOR SHAFFERMAN
State of: Marylas County of: Tvede	ss ss		
On the above date and who executed the foregact and deed.	AVIGDOR SHAFFER going instrument duly appeare		wn to me to be the individual described in wledged to me that the same as his own free
San		Hel	en Thank
ASEAL)			Signature of notary public)
"			HELEN P. CHASE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND
PUBLIC		My Commission	expires My Commission Expires May 1, 2002

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 of

Pages

USAPPC V2.00